:H�DUH�WKH�OHDGLQJ�/$1�DQG�3R(�WUDQVIRUPHU�PDQXIDFWXUHU
Links Your Future
3/$16�)25�'(3/2<,1*�3R(�%<�32:(5�/(9(/
OT+ER
0EDICAL  DE9ICES
LI*+TIN*
DIS3LA< DE9ICES
ACCESS CONTROL

Common Mode Filters – LCMF7060 Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Z(Ω) at 100MHz
D.C. Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
Rated Current
(A) Max.
Rated Voltage
Vdc (V)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Mark
Min. Typ.
LCMF7060P1-400-2P 40 70 5 15 80 10 400
LCMF7060P1-101-2P 100 140 10 9 80 10 101
LCMF7060P1-301-2P 225 300 10 5 80 10 301
LCMF7060P1-501-2P 275 350 10 5 80 10 501
LCMF7060P1-601-2P 500 700 15 4 80 10 601
LCMF7060P1-701-2P 500 700 15 4 80 10 701
LCMF7060P1-102-2P 800 1020 17 3 80 10 102
LCMF7060P1-132-2P 910 1300 21 2.5 80 10 132
LCMF7060P1-272-2P 2000 2700 63 1 80 10 272
LCMF7060P1-302-2P 2500 3000 75 0.9 80 10 302
Imedance
LCMF7060P1-400-2P LCMF7060P1-101-2P
1
10

 10A typical rated current on primary (up to 20A)
Electrical Specifications @25℃
Part Number Code
Turns Ratio
Pri. : Sec.
Secondary
Inductance
Min.(μH)
DCR Volt-time
product on Sec.
Max.(V-μsec)
Terminating
Resistance
(1VSec./20APri.)
(Ω) Pri.
Ref.(mΩ).
Sec.
Max.(Ω)
LCS0007-50 020 1:20 81 7 0.40 10.8 1.00
LCS0008-50 030 1:30 180 7 0.87 16.2 1.50
LCS0009-50 040 1:40 320 7 1.14 21.6 2.00
LCS0010-50 050 1:50 500 7 1.50 27.0 2.50
LCS0011-50 060 1:60 730 7 1.98 32.4 3.00
LCS0012-50 070 1:70 980 7 4.75 37.8 3.50
LCS0013-50 100 1:100 2000 7 5.50 54.0 5.00
LCS0015-50 125 1:125 3000 7 7.00 67.5 6.25
Dimensions
(Units: Inches
mm  , Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±.010
0.25 )

Standard Tape Reel Package
○7  Internal code
01
02
40
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 SMD Power Inductors
Shape And Dimensions [Unit: mm]
B
A
E
F
GC D
Recommended land pettern
Series A B C D E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
LNR2510AA 2.5±0.25 2.1±0.25 1.0 Max. 0.9 2.2 0.95 0.8
LNR2512AA 2.5±0.25 2.1±0.25 1.2 Max. 0.9 2.2 0.95 0.8
LNR3010AA 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.05 Max. 1.0 2.7 0.8 1.4
LNR3015AA 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.5 Max. 1.0 2.7 0.8 1.4
LNR4012AA 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.2+0.1/-0.15 1.4 3.7 1.2 1.6
LNR4018AA 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.4 3.7 1.2 1.6
LNR5020AA 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0±0.2 2.0 4.7 1.4 2.4
LNR5040AA 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0 4.7 1.4 2.4
LNR6020AA 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.0±0.2 2.7 5.7 1.6 3.1
LNR6028AA 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.8±0.2 2.7 5.7 1.6 3.1
LNR6045AA 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 4.5+0.2/-0.3 2.7 5.7 1.6 3.1
LNR8040AA 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 4.0+0.2/-0.3 3.9±0.2 7.7 2.3 3.8
Electrical Characteristics
LNR2510AA Series

 SMD Power Inductors
LNR2512AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) (Max)
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR2512AA-R33MR-02 0.33 1.0 20 30 6.20 4.00
LNR2512AA-R47MR-02 0.47 1.0 20 35 5.60 4.00
LNR2512AA-R68MR-02 0.68 1.0 20 43 5.50 3.40
LNR2512AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 1.0 20 64 4.40 3.00
LNR2512AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 1.0 20 85 3.60 2.53
LNR2512AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 1.0 20 120 3.00 2.18
LNR2512AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 1.0 20 163 2.10 1.75
LNR2512AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 1.0 20 260  1.90 1.31
LNR2512AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 366  1.50 1.15
LNR2512AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 480  1.25 0.99
LNR2512AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 774 1.05 0.77
LNR2512AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 1210 0.80 0.65
LNR3010AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR3010AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 85 1.62 1.53
LNR3010AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 100 1.35 1.26
LNR3010AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 165 1.08 0.99
LNR3010AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 205 0.90 0.85
LNR3010AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 310 0.78 0.76
LNR3010AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 430 0.57 0.56
LNR3010AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 625 0.50 0.49
LNR3010AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 1095 0.42 0.41
42
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 SMD Power Inductors
LNR3015AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR3015AA-R47NR-02 0.47 1.0 30 36 4.23 3.60
LNR3015AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 54 3.06 2.70
LNR3015AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 63 2.70 2.34
LNR3015AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 90 2.07 1.80
LNR3015AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 125 1.71 1.62
LNR3015AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 170 1.42 1.36
LNR3015AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 235 1.20 1.17
LNR3015AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 360 0.95 0.90
LNR3015AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 550 0.81 0.72
LNR3015AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 770 0.68 0.58
LNR4012AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR4012AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 40 2.61 2.7
LNR4012AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 51 2.07 2.25
LNR4012AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 68 1.71 2.07
LNR4012AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 75 1.36 1.89
LNR4012AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 110 1.18 1.62
LNR4012AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 165 0.97 1.35
LNR4012AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 225 0.81 1.08
LNR4018AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR4018AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 26.5 3.78 3.42
LNR4018AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 37 3.15 2.88
LNR4018AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 47 2.70 2.43
LNR4018AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 62.5 2.07 1.89
LNR4018AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 80 1.80 1.62
LNR4018AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 115 1.35 1.21
LNR4018AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 185 1.26 1.08
43
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 SMD Power Inductors
LNR5020AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR5020AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 18 5.40 3.69
LNR5020AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 23 4.41 3.15
LNR5020AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 30 3.60 2.97
LNR5020AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 50 2.70 2.50
LNR5020AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 60 2.43 1.98
LNR5020AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 93 1.98 1.62
LNR5020AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 125 1.62 1.44
LNR5020AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 195 1.26 1.08
LNR5020AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 265 1.08 0.90
LNR5040AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR5040AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 12 7.92 5.31
LNR5040AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 14 7.11 4.86
LNR5040AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 20 6.12 4.05
LNR5040AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 26 4.77 3.78
LNR5040AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 32 3.96 2.88
LNR5040AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 50 3.42 2.7
LNR5040AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 70 2.70 2.07
LNR5040AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 115 2.16 1.62
LNR5040AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 160 1.80 1.44
44
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 SMD Power Inductors
LNR6020AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR6020AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 19 5.76 3.78
LNR6020AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 26 4.86 3.33
LNR6020AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 34 4.05 2.97
LNR6020AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 45 3.24 2.52
LNR6020AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 58 2.70 2.07
LNR6020AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 85 2.34 1.71
LNR6020AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 130 1.89 1.44
LNR6020AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 195 1.44 1.17
LNR6020AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 260 1.17 0.99
LNR6028AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR6028AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 12 7.11 5.67
LNR6028AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 15 6.30 4.95
LNR6028AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 20 5.40 4.50
LNR6028AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 27 4.05 3.60
LNR6028AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 36 3.60 3.06
LNR6028AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 48 2.88 2.70
LNR6028AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 65 2.34 2.25
LNR6028AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 93 1.89 1.80
LNR6028AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 135 1.53 1.48
LNR6045AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR6045AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 12 10.80 5.94
LNR6045AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 18 8.55 4.68
LNR6045AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 22 7.02 3.96
LNR6045AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 30 6.12 3.6
LNR6045AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 42 5.13 2.97
LNR6045AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 60 4.14 2.34
LNR6045AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 90 3.42 1.98
LNR6045AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 130 2.97 1.71
45
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 SMD Power Inductors
LNR8040AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LNR8040AA-1R0NR-02 1.0 1.0 30 7.5 12.15 7.29
LNR8040AA-1R5NR-02 1.5 1.0 30 9.7 9.45 6.93
LNR8040AA-2R2NR-02 2.2 1.0 30 12 8.73 6.48
LNR8040AA-3R3NR-02 3.3 1.0 30 17 7.20 5.31
LNR8040AA-4R7NR-02 4.7 1.0 30 20 6.12 4.95
LNR8040AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 1.0 20 29 5.22 4.41
LNR8040AA-100MR-02 10 1.0 20 38 4.50 3.42
LNR8040AA-150MR-02 15 1.0 20 57 3.60 2.88
LNR8040AA-220MR-02 22 1.0 20 82 3.06 2.43
NOTE：
◎Testing frequency:1MHz/1V
◎All test Data is referenced to 20℃ ambient
◎Typical Heat Rating DC Current (Idc) would cause NR approximately △T of 40℃

Electrical Characteristics
LML0420AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LML0420AA-R10MR-02 0.10 100 20 4.0 27.0 13.0
LML0420AA-R22MR-02 0.22 100 20 6.6 21.0 9.5
LML0420AA-R47MR-02 0.47 100 20 14.0 11.0 7.5
LML0420AA-R56MR-02 0.56 100 20 16.0 11.0 7.0
LML0420AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 18.0 8.6 7.0
LML0420AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 27.0 7.0 4.5
LML0420AA-1R2MR-02 1.2 100 20 27.0 6.5 4.5
LML0420AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 100 20 46.0 6.0 4.0
LML0420AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 58.0 5.0 3.0
LML0420AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 87.0 4.0 2.5
LML0420AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 105.0 3.0 2.2
LML0420AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 135.0 3.0 2.0
LML0420AA-100MR-02 10 100 20 258.0 2.0 1.6
48
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 Molding Power Inductors
LML0530AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ) ±30%
Isat
(Max)
Idc
(Max)
LML0530AA-R20MR-02 0.20 100 20 3.9 17.0 14.0
LML0530AA-R47MR-02 0.47 100 20 8.0 15.0 11.0
LML0530AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 12.0 13.0 9.0
LML0530AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 14.0 11.0 8.1
LML0530AA-1R2MR-02 1.2 100 20 16.0 11.0 8.1
LML0530AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 100 20 25.0 10.0 7.2
LML0530AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 29.0 7.5 5.5
LML0530AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 38.0 6.0 4.8
LML0530AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 60.0 5.0 4.5
LML0530AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 90.0 4.0 3.5
LML0530AA-100MR-02 10 100 20 125.0 3.5 2.5
LML0612AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz)
Tolerance
(+/-%)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat (Typ.) Idc (Typ.)
LML0612AA-R56MR-02 0.56 100 20 15.5 11.0 8.0
LML0612AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 17.5 9.5 7.0
LML0612AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 29.0 7.5 6.0
LML0612AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 58.0 5.0 4.0
LML0612AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 92.0 4.0 3.5
LML0612AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 122.0 3.5 2.8
LML0612AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 210.0 2.8 2.1
LML0612AA-100MR-02 10 100 20 280.0 2.2 2.0
49
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 Molding Power Inductors
LML0618AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz)
Tolerance
(+/-%)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(Typ.)
Idc
(Typ.)
LML0618AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 12.7 17.0 9.0
LML0618AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 17.0 14.0 7.0
LML0618AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 100 20 26.0 12.0 6.5
LML0618AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 35.0 8.0 5.0
LML0618AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 60.0 8.0 3.5
LML0618AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 70.0 5.0 3.5
LML0618AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 110.0 4.5 2.8
LML0618AA-100MR-02 10 100 20 155.0 2.5 2.3
LML0624AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz)
Tolerance
(+/-%)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(Typ.)
Idc
(Typ.)
LML0624AA-R22MR-02 0.22 100 20 3.0 34.0 21.0
LML0624AA-R33MR-02 0.33 100 20 4.1 26.0 18.0
LML0624AA-R47MR-02 0.47 100 20 5.1 22.0 15.0
LML0624AA-R56MR-02 0.56 100 20 6.5 17.0 13.0
LML0624AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 7.0 16.0 12.0
LML0624AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 13.5 16.0 9.0
LML0624AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 100 20 20.0 15.0 9.0
LML0624AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 28.0 12.0 7.0
LML0624AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 39.0 10.0 5.5
LML0624AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 50.0 7.5 5.0
LML0624AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 65.0 6.0 4.0
LML0624AA-100MR-02 10 100 20 101.0 5.0 3.1
50
LinkCom Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
 Molding Power Inductors
LML0630AA Series
P/N
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz)
Tolerance
(+/-%)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(Typ.)
Idc
(Typ.)
LML0630AA-R22MR-02 0.22 100 20 3.0 42.0 24.0
LML0630AA-R24MR-02 0.24 100 20 3.1 31.0 23.0
LML0630AA-R33MR-02 0.33 100 20 3.5 30.0 21.0
LML0630AA-R47MR-02 0.47 100 20 4.1 20.0 18.0
LML0630AA-R56MR-02 0.56 100 20 4.5 18.0 16.5
LML0630AA-R68MR-02 0.68 100 20 5.3 17.0 16.0
LML0630AA-R82MR-02 0.82 100 20 6.0 17.0 14.0
LML0630AA-1R0MR-02 1.0 100 20 7.4 15.0 12.0
LML0630AA-1R5MR-02 1.5 100 20 12.1 14.0 10.0
LML0630AA-2R2MR-02 2.2 100 20 15.0 10.0 8.0
LML0630AA-3R3MR-02 3.3 100 20 22.0 9.5 6.5
LML0630AA-4R7MR-02 4.7 100 20 33.0 6.5 5.5
LML0630AA-6R8MR-02 6.8 100 20 50.0 6.0 4.5
LML0630AA-8R2MR-02 8.2 100 20 60.0 6.0 4.2
LML0630AA-100MR-02 10. 100 20 68.0 5.5 4.0
LML0630AA-150MR-02 15. 100 20 115.0 4.5 3.0
LML0630AA-220MR-02 22. 100 20 200.0 3.0 2.3
LML0630AA-330MR-02 33. 100 20 310.0 3.0 2.0
NOTE：
◎Testing frequency:100KHz/1V
◎All test Data is referenced to 20℃ ambient
◎Typical Heat Rating DC Current (Idc) would cause an approximately △T of 40℃